Final 1 2 3 4 T
Northwestern (1-0) 7 14 14 7 42
Syracuse (0-1) 6 7 14 14 41

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

SYRA FG Ross Krautman kicked a 22-yard field goal 10:47

4 PLAYS, 25 YARDS, TOP 1:55 SYRACUSE 3-0 (RESULT FROM BAD SNAP ON PUNT NO RET)

SYRA FG Ross Krautman kicked a 33-yard field goal 3:57

9 PLAYS, 61 YARDS, TOP 2:11 SYRACUSE 6-0

N.W. TD Jonathan Fisher punt. Venric Mark returned punt for 82 yards (Jeff Budzien made PAT) 0:23
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 NORTHWESTERN 7-6

2nd Quarter

SYRA TD Prince-Tyson Gulley rushed up the middle for 14 yard gain (Ross Krautman made PAT) 10:58
14 PLAYS, 82 YARDS, TOP 4:25 SYRACUSE 13-7

N.W. TD Kain Colter passed to Venric Mark to the left for 21 yard gain

(Jeff Budzien made PAT) 6:53

1 PLAY, 21 YARDS, TOP 0:06 Northwestern 14-13 (result from short field after a 49yd int ret)
N.W. TD Kain Colter passed to Christian Jones to the left for 14 yard gain

(Jeff Budzien made PAT) 3:49

4 PLAYS, 28 YARDS, TOP 1:28 NORTHWESTERN 21-13 (RESULT FROM 42 YD PUNT RET)

3rd Quarter

N.W. TD Jerome Smith rushed to the left for 3 yard loss. Jerome Smith fumbled. Chi Chi Ariguzo recovered fumble
and returned for 37 yards (Jeff Budzien made PAT) 13:32

0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 NORTHWESTERN 28-13

N.W. TD Kain Colter rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Jeff Budzien made PAT) 7:37

8 PLAYS, 73 YARDS, TOP 2:46 NORTHWESTERN 35-13

SYRA TD Ryan Nassib passed to Marcus Sales to the right for 7 yard gain

(Ross Krautman made PAT) 2:21

14 PLAYS, 77 YARDS, TOP 5:16 NORTHWESTERN 35-20

SYRA TD Ryan Nassib passed to Jeremiah Kobena to the left for 50 yard gain

(Ross Krautman made PAT) 0:00

3 PLAYS, 91 YARDS, TOP 0:47 NORTHWESTERN 35-27

4th Quarter

SYRA TD Ryan Nassib passed to Jeremiah Kobena down the middle for 7 yard gain

(2pt attempt failed, Ryan Nassib pass to Beckett Wales) 6:42

10 PLAYS,86 YARDS, TOP 3:58 NORTHWESTERN 35-33

SYRA TD Ryan Nassib passed to Christopher Clark to the left for 20 yard gain

(2pt attempt converted, Prince-Tyson Gulley run to the right) 2:40

6 PLAYS, 72 YARDS, TOP 2:53 NORTHWESTERN 41-35

N.W. TD Trevor Siemian passed to Demetrius Fields to the left for 9 yard gain

(Jeff Budzien made PAT) 0:44

10 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 1:54 NORTHWESTERN 42-41

Team Stats

NWEST CUSE
First Downs 21 33
Plays-Net Yards 72-337 95-596
Rushes-Yds 40-124 30-126
Passing Yds 213 470
Passes 22-32-0 44-65-1
Punts 5-181 3-156
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 3-2
Penalties-Yds 7-77 12-72
SACKS 4-25 1-5
Time of Poss. 27:20 32:40

Individual Stats

RUSHING

NWEST: Venric Mark 14-82, Kain Colter 14-40, Treyvon Green 3-8, Tyris Jones 1-4,

Trevor Siemian 3--1, Mike Trumpy 4--4, Tyler Scott 1--5

CUSE: Prince-Tyson Gulley 7-50, Jerome Smith 10-34, Ryan Nassib 12-30, Marcus Sales 1-12

PASSING

NWEST: Kain Colter 14-21-135-0, Trevor Siemian 8-11-78-0

CUSE: Ryan Nassib 44-65-470-1

RECEIVING

NWEST: Demetrius Fields 8-83, Christian Jones 3-34, Tony Jones 3-30, Rashad Lawrence 2-20, Venric Mark 2-16,
Kyle Prater 2-11, Quentin Williams 1-12, Dan Vitale 1-7

CUSE: Marcus Sales 11-117, Prince-Tyson Gulley 7-46, Beckett Wales 6-49, Jeremiah Kobena 4-79, Jarrod West 4-59,
Ashton Broyld 4-28, Christopher Clark 3-28, Carl Cutler 3-25, Jerome Smith 2-39

*Drive Chart Below



Drive

OVONOUAWNEH

WINNINNMNNMNMNNNN R e b o e
OCWVWONOUNPIPWNROOUONOU PWN =

AR PP PARAUWUCWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNRHER B B~ =0

Team
Northwestern
Syracuse
Northwestern
Syracuse
Northwestern
Syracuse
Northwestern
Syracuse
Northwestern
Syracuse
Northwestern
Syracuse
Northwestern
Syracuse
Northwestern
Syracuse
Northwestern
Syracuse
Northwestern
Syracuse
Northwestern
Syracuse
Northwestern
Syracuse
Northwestern
Syracuse
Northwestern
Syracuse
Northwestern
Syracuse

Start
Poss
KO
DOWNS
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
PUNT
KO
KO
DOWNS
INT
KO
PUNT
KO
FUMB
FUMB
PUNT
KO
FUMB
KO
FGA
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO
KO

Clock
15:00
12:42
10:47
6:08
3:57
1:57
0:23
0:23
10:58
8:08
7:00
6:53
5:17
3:49
2:55
2:49
2:04
15:00
13:32
13:32
10:23
7:34
2:21
0:47
15:00
10:40
6:42
5:33
2:40
0:44

Ball On
25
opp 31
6
23
25
17

18
25
43
opp 21
26
opp 28
25
opp 47
opp 45
20
25
opp 33
30
27
23
25
9
33
14
25
28
25
20

End
Poss
DOWNS
FG
PUNT
FG
PUNT
PUNT
TD
D
DOWNS
INT
TD
PUNT
TD
FUMB
FUMB
PUNT
HALF
FUMB
TD
FGA
TD
TD
PUNT
TD
PUNT
TD
PUNT
TD
TD
HALF

Clock
12:42
10:47
6:08
3:57
1:57
0:23
0:23
10:58
8:08
7:00
6:53
5:17
3:49
2:55
2:49
2:04
0:00
13:32
13:32
10:23
7:34
2:21
0:47
0:00
10:40
6:42
5:33
2:40
0:44
0:00

Ball On
31
opp 5
45
opp 16
opp 48
24

opp 43
opp 30

27

47
45
opp 45
33
33
opp 33
opp 27

32
opp 41

32

33

PL

6
5
9
9
6
3
0

[EY

4

8
4
1
3
4
3
1
3
6
4
(1]
8
8

=

4

3
3
7

_
Nw 2

6
26
39
61
27

7

0
82
32
27
21

1
28
22
-8

0
13

8

o
43
73
77

7
91
26
86

7
72
75
13

YDS TOP

2:18
1:55
4:39
2:11
2:00
1:34
0:00
4:25
2:50
1:08
0:07
1:36
1:28
0:54
0:06
0:45
2:04
1:28
0:00
3:09
2:49
5:13
1:34
0:47
4:20
3:58
1:09
2:53
1:56
0:44



