```
Final
Northwestern (1-0)
                                     14
                                             14
                                                            42
                                                     14
Syracuse (0-1)
Scoring Summary
1st Quarter
SYRA FG Ross Krautman kicked a 22-yard field goal 10:47
4 PLAYS, 25 YARDS, TOP 1:55 SYRACUSE 3-0 (RESULT FROM BAD SNAP ON PUNT NO RET)
SYRA FG Ross Krautman kicked a 33-yard field goal 3:57
9 PLAYS, 61 YARDS, TOP 2:11 SYRACUSE 6-0
N.W. TD Jonathan Fisher punt. Venric Mark returned punt for 82 yards (Jeff Budzien made PAT) 0:23
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 NORTHWESTERN 7-6
2nd Ouarter
SYRA TD Prince-Tyson Gulley rushed up the middle for 14 yard gain (Ross Krautman made PAT) 10:58
14 PLAYS, 82 YARDS, TOP 4:25 SYRACUSE 13-7
N.W. TD Kain Colter passed to Venric Mark to the left for 21 yard gain
(Jeff Budzien made PAT) 6:53
1 PLAY, 21 YARDS, TOP 0:06 Northwestern 14-13 (result from short field after a 49yd int ret)
N.W. TD Kain Colter passed to Christian Jones to the left for 14 yard gain
(Jeff Budzien made PAT) 3:49
4 PLAYS, 28 YARDS, TOP 1:28 NORTHWESTERN 21-13 (RESULT FROM 42 YD PUNT RET)
3rd Quarter
N.W. TD Jerome Smith rushed to the left for 3 yard loss. Jerome Smith fumbled. Chi Chi Ariguzo recovered fumble
and returned for 37 yards (Jeff Budzien made PAT) 13:32
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 NORTHWESTERN 28-13
N.W. TD Kain Colter rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Jeff Budzien made PAT) 7:37
8 PLAYS, 73 YARDS, TOP 2:46 NORTHWESTERN 35-13
SYRA TD Ryan Nassib passed to Marcus Sales to the right for 7 yard gain
(Ross Krautman made PAT) 2:21
14 PLAYS, 77 YARDS, TOP 5:16 NORTHWESTERN 35-20
SYRA TD Ryan Nassib passed to Jeremiah Kobena to the left for 50 yard gain
(Ross Krautman made PAT) 0:00
3 PLAYS, 91 YARDS, TOP 0:47 NORTHWESTERN 35-27
4th Ouarter
SYRA TD Ryan Nassib passed to Jeremiah Kobena down the middle for 7 yard gain
(2pt attempt failed, Ryan Nassib pass to Beckett Wales) 6:42
10 PLAYS, 86 YARDS, TOP 3:58 NORTHWESTERN 35-33
SYRA TD Ryan Nassib passed to Christopher Clark to the left for 20 yard gain
(2pt attempt converted, Prince-Tyson Gulley run to the right) 2:40
6 PLAYS, 72 YARDS, TOP 2:53 NORTHWESTERN 41-35
N.W. TD Trevor Siemian passed to Demetrius Fields to the left for 9 yard gain
(Jeff Budzien made PAT) 0:44
10 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 1:54 NORTHWESTERN 42-41
Team Stats
                              NWEST
                                             CUSE
First Downs
                              21
                                             33
Plays-Net Yards
                              72-337
                                             95-596
Rushes-Yds
                              40 - 124
                                             30-126
Passing Yds
                              213
                                             470
Passes
                              22-32-0
                                             44-65-1
Punts
                              5-181
                                             3-156
Fumbles-Lost
                              1 – 1
                                             3-2
Penalties-Yds
                              7-77
                                            12-72
SACKS
                              4-25
                                             1-5
```

Individual Stats

Time of Poss.

RUSHING

NWEST: Venric Mark 14-82, Kain Colter 14-40, Treyvon Green 3-8, Tyris Jones 1-4, Trevor Siemian 3--1, Mike Trumpy 4--4, Tyler Scott 1--5

CUSE: Prince-Tyson Gulley 7-50, Jerome Smith 10-34, Ryan Nassib 12-30, Marcus Sales 1-12

32:40

PASSING

NWEST: Kain Colter 14-21-135-0, Trevor Siemian 8-11-78-0

27:20

CUSE: Ryan Nassib 44-65-470-1

RECEIVING

NWEST: Demetrius Fields 8-83, Christian Jones 3-34, Tony Jones 3-30, Rashad Lawrence 2-20, Venric Mark 2-16, Kyle Prater 2-11, Quentin Williams 1-12, Dan Vitale 1-7
CUSE: Marcus Sales 11-117, Prince-Tyson Gulley 7-46, Beckett Wales 6-49, Jeremiah Kobena 4-79, Jarrod West 4-59, Ashton Broyld 4-28, Christopher Clark 3-28, Carl Cutler 3-25, Jerome Smith 2-39

*Drive Chart Below

Drive			Start			End					
#	Q	Team	Poss	Clock	Ball On	Poss	Clock	Ball On	PL	YDS	TOP
1	1	Northwestern	KO	15:00	25	DOWNS	12:42	31	6	6	2:18
2	1	Syracuse	DOWNS	12:42	opp 31	FG	10:47	opp 5	5	26	1:55
3	1	Northwestern	KO	10:47	6	PUNT	6:08	45	9	39	4:39
4	1	Syracuse	PUNT	6:08	23	FG	3:57	opp 16	9	61	2:11
5	1	Northwestern	KO	3:57	25	PUNT	1:57	opp 48	6	27	2:00
6	1	Syracuse	PUNT	1:57	17	PUNT	0:23	24	3	7	1:34
7	1	Northwestern	PUNT	0:23		TD	0:23		0	0	0:00
8	1	Syracuse	KO	0:23	18	TD	10:58		14	82	4:25
9	2	Northwestern	KO	10:58	25	DOWNS	8:08	opp 43	8	32	2:50
10	2	Syracuse	DOWNS	8:08	43	INT	7:00	opp 30	4	27	1:08
11	2	Northwestern	INT	7:00	opp 21	TD	6:53		1	21	0:07
12	2	Syracuse	KO	6:53	26	PUNT	5:17	27	3	1	1:36
13	2	Northwestern	PUNT	5:17	opp 28	TD	3:49		4	28	1:28
14	2	Syracuse	KO	3:49	25	FUMB	2:55	47	3	22	0:54
15	2	Northwestern	FUMB	2:55	opp 47	FUMB	2:49	45	1	-8	0:06
16	2	Syracuse	FUMB	2:49	opp 45	PUNT	2:04	opp 45	3	0	0:45
17	2	Northwestern	PUNT	2:04	20	HALF	0:00	33	6	13	2:04
18	3	Syracuse	KO	15:00	25	FUMB	13:32	33	4	8	1:28
19	3	Northwestern	FUMB	13:32	opp 33	TD	13:32	opp 33	0	0	0:00
20	3	Syracuse	KO	13:32	30	FGA	10:23	opp 27	8	43	3:09
21	3	Northwestern	FGA	10:23	27	TD	7:34		8	73	2:49
22	3	Syracuse	KO	7:34	23	TD	2:21		14	77	5:13
23	3	Northwestern	КО	2:21	25	PUNT	0:47	32	3	7	1:34
24	3	Syracuse	PUNT	0:47	9	TD	0:00		3	91	0:47
25	4	Northwestern	КО	15:00	33	PUNT	10:40	opp 41	7	26	4:20
26	4	Syracuse	PUNT	10:40	14	TD	6:42		11	86	3:58
27	4	Northwestern	КО	6:42	25	PUNT	5:33	32	3	7	1:09
28	4	Syracuse	PUNT	5:33	28	TD	2:40		7	72	2:53
29	4	Northwestern	КО	2:40	25	TD	0:44		10	75	1:56
30	4	Syracuse	KO	0:44	20	HALF	0:00	33	7	13	0:44